and the pesticide restrictions 

in Chapter 32. 

(b) Public assembly, institutional, or community facilities: 

1. Recreational or community activity facilities, whether operated on 

a for-profit or not- for-profit basis. 

2. Theaters not exceeding twelve thousand (12,000) square feet in 

total building floor area. 

(c) Transportation-related facilities: 

1. Surface parking lots. 

2. Multi-storied parking structures. 

(d) Utility and related facilities: 

1. Public utility facilities, including substations.